



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
WRIT PETITION NO.855/2026

Munind Wasudeorao Gaikwad.Vs.Principal Commissioner of Income Tax-I, Nagpur & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Z. Z. Haq, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Anand Parchure with Mr. Bhushan Mohata, Advocates for respondents.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : APRIL 10, 2026.

Mr. Anand Parchure, learned counsel for the respondents, seeks time to file reply. Granted.

2. Reply shall be filed within two weeks from today, failing which the petition shall proceed without reply.

3. List after two weeks.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale